20/09/2024, 08:43 EQS News — Financial News & Events Directly From The Source

HUGO BOSS AG
HUGO BOSS AG: Daniel Heinrich Grieder, buy

Directors' Dealings | 20 September 2024 08:24

Notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial
responsibilities and persons closely associated with them

20.09.2024 / 08:23 CET/CEST

The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

1. Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely

associated
a) Name

Title:

First name: Daniel Heinrich
Last name(s): Grieder

2. Reason for the notification

a) Position / status

Position: Member of the managing body

b) Initial notification

3. Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform,
auctioneer or auction monitor

a) Name

HUGO BOSS AG

b) LEI
529900LFVU534EBRXD13

4. Details of the transaction(s)
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a) Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, identification code

Type:

ISIN:

b) Nature of the transaction

Acquisition

¢) Price(s) and volume(s)

Price(s)

36.48 EUR
36.48 EUR
36.48 EUR
36.48 EUR
36.48 EUR
36.50 EUR
36.50 EUR
36.55EUR
36.55 EUR
36.55EUR
36.55EUR
36.55EUR
36.55EUR

36.55 EUR

d) Aggregated information

Price

36.52 EUR

e) Date of the transaction

2024-09-17; UTC+2
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Share
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Volume(s)

5,034.24 EUR
7,296.00 EUR
4997.76 EUR
1,495.68 EUR
3,502.08 EUR
5,037.00 EUR
2,591.50 EUR
1,462.00 EUR
5,848.00 EUR
7,273.45 EUR
1,864.05 EUR
3,508.80 EUR
2,193.00 EUR

4,276.35 EUR

Aggregated volume

56,379.91 EUR
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f) Place of the transaction

Name: CBOE EUROPE - DXE ORDER BOOKS (NL)

MIC: CEUX
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